

**1st Sub. S.B. 165**  
**PAWNBROKER INDUSTRY REVISIONS**

Representative **David Ure** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 6, Line 163: After "June 30." insert "The department may set a fee of less than \$250 under Section 63-38-3.2"
2. Page 7, Line 187: Delete Lines 187 through 189.  
  
*Re-letter the following subsections through Line 196.*
3. Page 7, Line 198: Delete Lines 198 through 204.
4. Page 7, Line 205: Delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
5. Page 8, Line 234: Delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$500"
6. Page 8, Line 237: Delete "\$500" and insert "\$250"
7. Page 10, Line 300: Delete Lines 300 through 304.
8. Page 14, Line 421: After Line 421 insert:  
"(2) The third party agent under Subsection (1) may not:  
(a) act as a pawnbroker, as defined in Section 7-24-102; or  
(b) hold any financial interest in any pawnbroker business."  
  
*Renumber subsequent subsections.*
9. Page 25, Line 756: After "(i)" insert "each"
10. Page 25, Line 757: After "are" delete the rest of the line
11. Page 25, Line 758: Delete all language except "."  
  
Before " ." insert "appointed, one each, by the governor, the president of the senate, and the speaker of the house"